# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3704636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NAO ITABASHI	01/18/2016	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15002459		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutler@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006796.00056	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503658002 REEL: 037543 FRAME: 0105

2015-01836US/57EG1E 15009243US

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Neo ITABASHI		(5)		-	
1-8)	Insert	(2)						
Name(s) of inventor(s)		(3)			•			
	or mentorial	· (4)	DECEMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		400			
, ني		(4)	In consideration of the	ne sum of one do undersigned agr	lar (\$1,00) and other g	ood and valuable consider reby does assign, transfer	ations paid to each	
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO	KABUSHIKI I	KAISHA	***************************************		
Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee			V44444	o, Mizuho-ku,		-ken 467-8561, Jap		
of vestilines			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	CUSHION					
	of invention such as Title, Case		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
	Number, or Foreigr Application Number		(Altorney Docket No.		**************************************			
			for which the undersig			for patent in the United Sta		
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Jan</u>	18,201	6		ANAMANAMAN MANAMANAMANAMAN	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serie	Number				
	Identification for filed applications		filed		****			
applicati any app Assigne claims c reexami States r full right herewith	applications for the lations and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possible 3). The undersigned for provisions of the Internation a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation from said application convey the entire incoming the undersigned applications of	nventi e Asi I agre n or d ie in o I agre armati d agre di dun I here plicati intere i here desira	ion, and any patent(s) isignees may deem nece pages) to execute all pape invision thereof, or any pobtaining evidence and go postationing evidence and evidence and evidence postationing evidence and	ssuing thereon, a ssary.  In necessary in atent or reissue a going forward with eres and documer tection of Industric mative acts white Assignee, uest(s) the Committee, as Assignee that he has (they banner & Witcott the rules of the stary.	and also to execute so connection with any in pplication based thereo- such interference. Its and perform any ac- al Property or similar ag- ch may be necessary hissioner of Patents to of the entire interest, a have) not executed, al	to obtain, maintain or co issue any and all Letters F and hereby covenants that nd will not execute, any ag ert on this assignment any t and Trademark Office fo	onnection with such declared concerning a cooperate with the y in connection with infirm by reissue of Patents of the United he has (they have) preements in conflict of further identification.	
			cuted by the undersign					
Date	Jan. 18	<i>y</i> ,	20/6 Na	me of inventor	Não Ita	bashi	(SEAL)	
Date			Na Na	me of inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	3 <u> </u>		Na	me of inventor			(SEAL)	
- Dat	& <u></u>		Ne	me of inventor	,		(SEAL)	
Date	<u> </u>		Na	me of Inventor	,	RECORDER DE CONTROL DE	(SEAL)	
Dat	e <u></u>		Na	me of inventor	GEROLES SANDENS POR PROPERTY SERVICE SANDENS SANDENS SANDENS SANDENS SANDENS SANDENS SANDENS SANDENS SANDENS S		(SEAL)	

**PATENT REEL: 037543 FRAME: 0106** 

**RECORDED: 01/21/2016**